User guide Please read the Important notice and the Safety precautions and the Warnings Revision 1.4
www.infineon.com page 1 of 35 2021-09-10
AN2018-35 EVAL-M1-IM818-A user guide
EVAL-M1-IM818-A user guide
Modular application design kit (MADK) of IM818
IM818-XCC, IM818-MCC, IM818-LCC
About this document
Scope and purpose

The scope of supply comprises only the board, as shown in Figure 1.  The detailed ordering information is
inducted in Table 2.
Table 2 Ordering information
Base Part Number Package Standard Pack Orderable Part Number
Form Quantity
EVAL-M1-IM818-A EVAL Boxed 1 EVAL-M1-IM818-A
IM818-MCC DIP 36X23D TUBE 280 IM818MCCXKMA1
IM818-LCC DIP 36x23D TUBE 280 IM818LCCXKMA1
IM818-SCC DIP 36X23D TUBE 280 IM818SCCXKMA1
IRS2505LTRPBF SOT23 TAPE & REEL 3000 IRS2505LTRPBF
BAS3005A02V SC79 TAPE & REEL 3000 BAS3005A02VH6327XTSA1
1.2 Block diagram
The block diagram of the EVAL-M1-IM818-A is depicted in Figure 2. This evaluation board includes a DC EMI